@ o =~ o, Bk W N =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY

IN THE MATTER OF: Cleanup and Abatement
Mancini-Mills, Inc., PROPERTY OWNER ) Order: No. 2013-011031-CAOC

AND

Bay Area Tire Recycling, inc., Public Resources Code section 42845
OPERATOR

TPID NO: 1703928

ASSESSOR PARGEL NO: 438-4-24

TO: Mancini-Mills, Inc., Property Owner, and Bay Area Tire Recycling, Inc., Operator:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT:

You are the Operator of a Waste Tire Facility (WTF) known as Bay Area Tire Recycling,
inc. or Owner of property located at 2033 American Avenue, Hayward, CA 94545, Assessor
Parcel Number 438-4-24, (this site}, upon which Bay Area Tire Recycling, Inc. is located, as
those terms are defined in Public Resources Code (PRC) sections 42804, 42805 and 42808
(Property Profile for this site is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as
Appendix A-1};

The California Integrated Waste Management Board (CAWMB) which is now the
Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) has authority to act as the
enforcement agency for Waste Tire Facilities (WTF), pursuant to PRC section 42800 et seq.,
and is the enforcement agency for this waste tire site. CalRecycle succeeded to CIWMB's
authority on January 1, 2010, pursuant to PRC section 40401.

This site meets the definition of a major WTF as that term is defined by PRC section
42808(b):

“Major waste tire facility” means a waste tire facility where, at any time, 5,000 or

more waste tires are or will be stored, stockpiles, accumulated, or discarded.;

California Depariment of Resources Recycling and Recovery v. Bay Area Tire Racydling, Inc., CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ORBER
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You are currently in violation of California Waste Tire Laws as prescribed by PRC
section 42800 ef seq.;

The Alameda County Grantee inspected this site on March 20, 2013, and determined
that 5,000 or more waste tires were being stored on site;

The Alameda County Grantee issued a Notice of Violation o you as the Property
Owner/Operator on March 20, 2013, as documented in Inspection Report 11-1188039, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Appendix A-2, requiring the removal
of all waste tires in excess of 4,999 by April 5, 2013;

The Alameda County Grantee re-inspected this site on May 21, 2013, as documented in
Inspection Report 11-1188467, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as
Appendix A-2 and determined that 5,000 or more waste fires remain on site;

To date, you have not acquired a major WTF permit for this site;

You are in violation of PRG section 42824 for accepting and storing 5,000 or more
waste tires on this site without obtaining a Major Waste Tire Facility Permit;

You are in violafion of Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations (CCR), section
18420(a), which requires every Operator of a major or minor WTF that stores, stockpiles,
accumulates or discards waste tires to acquire a Permit;

You are in violation of Title 14 of the CCR, section 18423, which requires every
Operator of a major or minor WTF to submit a completed Permit appiication;

Since this site meets the definition of a Waste Tire Facility as set out in PRC section
42808, this site is also subject to the same safety and security measures to which a legally
permitted facility is subject. These requirements are set forth in Title 14 of the CCR, Division
7, Chapter 3, Article 5.5, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Appendix B;

CaiRecycle has the authority to order WTF Operators who are in violation of the
aforementioned law to clean up waste tire piles, abate the effects thereof, or otherwise remedy
a case of threatened poliution or nuisance, pursuant fo PRC section 42845(a);

Where there is no identified "Operator”, the Operator shall mean the Owner, pursuant to

Title 14 of the CCR, saction 17225.755;

Califernia Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery v. Bay Area Tira Recycling, Inc., CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ORDER
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CalRecycle has the authority to seek administrative penalties of not less than five
hundred dollars {$500) and up to ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for each violation of a
separate provision or, for continuing viclations, for each day that the viclation continues,
against any person who violates any provision of this Chapter, or any permit, rule, regulation,
standard or requirernent issued or adopted pursuant to this Chapter as provided in PRC
sections 42850 and 42850.1.

THEREFORE, PURSUANT TO PRC SECTION 42845, YOU ARE ORDERED TO:

Reduce and maintain the number of waste tires onsite to 4,899 or less, in accordance

with the fallowing:

1. Remove all waste fires in excess of 4,989 from the premises within 15 days from
the date of service of this Cleanup and Abatement Order (CAQ), in accordance
with the following waste tire removal schedule:

a. Waste Tire Removal Schedule

i, Waste tires shait be removed from the premises. CalRecycle must
approve the destinations of the tires to ensure that a registered waste
tire hauler legally transports them to an approved facility.

ii. All waste fires (whole and/or passenger tire equivalents, pursuant to
Title 14 of the CCR, section 17225.770) shall be removed by a
registered waste tire hauler, as prescribed by PRC section 42950 et
seq., within 15 days‘from the date of service of this CAD. A completed
Comprehensive Trip Log (CTL), CalRecycle 203, manifest form must
accompany each load and a copy of each completed CTL form must
be submitted to CaiRecycle within 30 days from the date of service of
this CAO. Failure to comply with this provision may result in penalties,
pursuant to PRC sections 42961.5 and 42962.

2. At no time may you accept additional waste tires at this site unless there are less
than 4,999 onsite and the acceptance of additional waste tires will not resutt in

more than 4,999 waste tires being onsite.

California Departiment of Resources Recycling and Recovery v, Bay Area Tire Recyeling, Inc., CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ORDER
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3. Reiﬁwburse CalRecycle for the cost of all inspections conducted within a year
from the issuance of this CAQ that are in addition to those inspections required
by statute or regulation. The cost shali include, but shali not be limited to,
expenses incurred for preparing for the inspection, traveling to and from the
inspection, and writing up the inspection reports, at the same amounts that are
determined annually and approved for enforcement agents o be charged by

CalRecycle.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT PURSUANT TO PRC SECTIONS 42845,
42850 and 42850.1:

If you do not compiete or comply with the above actions by the specified dates,
CalRecycle may petition the superior court for injunctive relief to enforce this CAO and for civil
penalties in the amount of not less than $500 and up to $10,000 for each violation of 2
separate provision or, for continuing violations, for each day the violation continues, pursuant
to PRC sections 42845, 42850 and 42850.1. Civil penalties may be imposed in a civil action o
may be imposed administratively, pursuant to PRC section 42850 et seq.;

if a decision is made in favor of CalRecycle in an administrative or civil hearing in
accordance with PRC section 42850 et seq., CalRecycle or its contractors may subsequently
enter your property for the purposes of abatetment or remediation without your consent,
pursuant to PRC section 42846.5;

You have ten {10) days from the date of service of this order {o file a petition with
CaiRecycle raising any substantial issues that are appropriate for review. CalRecycle will
review the petition and respond within thirty {30} days from the date of receipt by CalRecycle.
Regardless of whether you file a petition, you must complete the above actions ordered
pursuant to PRC section 42845;

If you fail o remove all of the waste tires by the required date, CalRecycle is authorized
to expend avaitable funds to perform any necessary cleanup, abatement or remedial work, as

set forth in PRC section 42845 et seq.;

California Departrment of Rescutces Reoycling and Recovery v. Bay Ares Tire Recycling, Inc., CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ORDER
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If CaiFecycle expends funds o perform any cleanup, abatement or remedial work,
CalRecycle may seek cost reimbursement from you and any other responsible party acting as
the Operator or Property Owner, pursuant to PRC section 42847;

Moreover, funds so expended by CalRecycle constitute a lien upon the real property
owned by any responsible party that is subject to the remedial action, pursuant to PRC section
42847.5.

Nathing in this CAO shall constitute or be construed as a satisfaction or release from
liability for any conditions or claims arising as a result of yours or any other responsible party’s
past, current or future operations acting as the Operator or Property Owner. Notwithstanding
compiiance with the terms of this CAO, you may be required to take further actions as are
necessary to protect public health or welfare or the environment.

CalRecycle shall not be liable for injuries or damages to persons or property resulting
from acts or omissions by you or any other responsibie party acting as the Operator or
Property Owner, or related parties in carrying out activities pursuant to this CAQ; nor shall
CalRecycle be held as a party to any contract entered into by you or any other responsible
party acting as Operator or Property Owner or their agent(s) in carrying out activities pursuant
to this CAQ.

This CAC does not relieve you or any other responsible party acting as the Operator or

Property Owner from complying with all other local, state and federal requirements.

California Bepanment of Resources Recycling and Recovery v. Bay Area Tire Recyoling, Inc., CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ORDER
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This CAO may onily be amended in writing by an authorized CalRecycle representative.

If you have any questions about this CAQO, you may contact May LeClaire of my staff at

(916) 341-6433.

e 2t —
Dated this >’-~5ﬂ day of _ Juerte., 20} S

"-%Jzi‘@s«mz_/ {Z&LMQ&#/
Mark de Bie Yy,
Deputy Director
Waste Permitting, Compliance &
Mitigation Division
Department of Resources
Recycling and Recovery

Calfornia Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery v, Bay Area Twe Recycling, Inc., CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT OROER
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Assessor's Office - History Page 1 of |

Help
CouNTyY aF ALAMED:\ *
Assessor's Office Mow Query
Property Value System
History @ Value Transfer Map Glossary
Parcel Number:439-4-24 Inactive:N Lien Date:01/01/2012  Owner:MANCINI MILLS INC
Property Address: 2039 AMERICAN AVE, HAYWARD, CA 94545-1801
Mailing Name Historical Document Document Value Parcel Use
Mailing Address Date Number From Count
Trans
Tax
MANCINI MILLS INC List 465 CALIFORNIA ST # 1227, 12/31/1996 1996- 1 4100
Owners SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 331696
-1843
[MANCINIMILLS INC List 45 BELDEN PL , SAN 05/17/1995 1995- $1,425,000 1 4100|
wners FRANCISCO, CA 94104-2808 108268
THYSEN BETTY O List 25 CORNELIA DR, 09/30/1977 1977- 1 E
Owners HILLSBOROUGH, CA 94010- 195462
7029
PARKER PACIFIC List 2039 AMERICAN AVE , 09/30/1977 1977- 1 4100
INVESTMENTS wners HAYWARD, CA 94545-1801 195461
ORCHARD PROPERTIES List 2039 AMERICAN AVE , 05/30/1973 1973- 11 4100
Owners HAYWARD, CA 94545-1801 73501
BOISE CASCADE BUILDING List 2039 AMERICAN AVE , 11/14/1969 1969- 1 4100
co Owners HAYWARD, CA 94545-1801 129408

All information on this site is to be assumed accurate for property assessment purposes only, and is based upon the
Assessor's knowledge of each property. Caution is advised for use other than its intended purpose.

The Alameda County Intranet site is best viewed in Internet Explorer Version 5.5 or later.
Click here for more information regarding supported browsers.

Copyright © 2001 Alameda County

http://improve.acgov.org/Default.aspx 5/24/2013
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-8335

Photo Log
TPID #: 1703928-01/ PR #: PRO515263

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling (BATR)
Address: 2033 American Ave., Hayward, CA

BAY AREA

Photo#1

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp.Rtp #:  11-1188039 | Date: 3/20/2013
Description:  Front door to Bay Area Tire Recycling

Photo # 2
Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188039 | Date: 3/20/2013

Description: __Truck entrance; Andres GR Trucking waiting to drop off waste tires to Bay Area Tire Recycling (BATR)




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log

TPID #: 1703928-01/ PR #: PR0515263
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling (BATR)
Address: 2033 American Ave., Hayward, CA

Photo Taken by: _ Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188039 | Date:  3/20/2013
Description:  Roman Tires truck waiting to drop off waste tires to BATR

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rtp #: 11-1188039 | Date: 3/20/2013 l
Description:




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Photo Log Lo ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TPID #: 1703928-01/ PR #: PR0515263 x 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling (BATR) X Alameda, CA 84502-6577

} : (510) 567-6700
Address: 2033 American Ave., Hayward, CA FAX (510) 337-9336

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188039 ] Date: 3/20/2013
Description: __40-ft trailer full of baled tires awaiting pick up.

03/20/20198: 15

[ s |
Photo # 6

Photo Taken by: __Paresh Khatri [ Insp.Rtp#:  11-1188039 | Date: _3/20/2013
Description: _ Unlicensed hauler attempting to drop off waste tires at BATR ( no hauler’s sticker on windshield)




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log

TPID #: 1703928-01/ PR #: PR0515263
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling (BATR)
Address: 2033 American Ave., Hayward, CA

Photo # 7

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rtp#:  11-1188038 | Date:  3/20/2013
Description:  Unlicensed hauling vehicle license plate

(49

Photo # 8

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri [ Insp.Rtp#: 11-1188039 | Date: 3/20/2013
Description:  Name of unlicensed hauler attempting to drop off waste tires at BATR




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TPID #: 1703928-01/ PR #: PR0515263 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
4 s Alameda, CA 94502-6577
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling (BATR) (510) 567-6700

Address: 2033 American Ave., Hayward, CA FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log

Photo # 9

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188039 | Date:  3/20/2013
Description:  Several baled tire bundles located in the front of the warehouse.

N

Photo #10

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188039 | Date: 3/20/2013
Description:  Baled and loose waste tires near the southwest corner of the warehouse




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log
TPID #: 1703928-01/ PR #: PR0515263

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling (BATR)
Address: 2033 American Ave., Hayward, CA

Photo #11

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188039 | Date:  3/20/2013
Description:  Close up of loose waste tires near the southwest corner of the warehouse

i -

Photo #12

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri [ Insp.Rtp#: 111188039 | Date: 3/20/2013
Description:  West side of the warehouse facing the rear where a large pile of loose waste tires is located




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 84502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-8335

Photo Log

TPID #: 1703928-01/ PR #: PR0515263
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling (BATR)
Address: 2033 American Ave., Hayward, CA

Photo #13

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatni | insp. Rtp #:  11-1188039 ] Date: 3/20/2013
Description: _ Several hundred laced waste tires located along the east wall of the warehouse.

Photo #14

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp.Rtp#:  11-1188039 | Date: 3/20/2013
Description:  Close up of loose waste tire pile




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log

TPID #: 1703928-01/ PR #: PRO515263
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling (BATR)
Address: 2033 American Ave., Hayward, CA

" Photo #15

Photo Taken by: __ Paresh Khatri | Insp.Rtp#:  11-1188039 | Date: 3/20/2013
Description: __ Front of the warehouse looking towards the rear {south to north in the rear)

" Photo #16

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp.Rtp#:  11-1188039 | Date: 3/20/2013
Description: 40 ft trailer full of baled waste tires




Bay Area Tire Recycling {TPDH 1703928-01)

Inspection Report 11-11 88039

CTL Summsary

iDate Delivery  Total WTs for date Pick Uip
[Na Date 150
[¥a Date 499 649
frebruary 11, 2013 427
lFebruary 11, 2013 400
HiFebruary 11, 2013 450 1277
IFebruary 18, 2013 250 250 1996
{February 19, 3013 382 2082
liFebruary 19, 2013 468 850
[iFrebruary 20, 2013 564 2114
lFebruary 20, 2013 490
[iFebruary 20, 2013 465
liFebruary 20, 2013 575
fiFebruary 20, 2013 62
fFebruary 20, 2013 485
Hfebruary 20, 2013 400 3047
fFabruary 21, 2613 400 2086
HFebruary 21, 2013 460
[iFebruary 21, 2013 489
iFebruary 21, 2013 471
fFebruary 21, 2013 475 2294
kFebruary 23, 2013 317 317 1753
[iFebruary 17, 2013 2224
lirebruary 25, 2013 2142
[February 28, 2013 425 425 2338
fnMarch 1, 2013 440 440
[ivarch 2, 2013 1771
[iMarch 4, 2013 550 2136
fnarch 4, 2013 419 959
[masch 8, 2013 400 485
[insarch 8, 2013 280
fnaarch 5, 2013 a1
liMareh §, 2013 120 1261
EMarch 6, 2013 410
Barch 6, 2023 a57 777
Ivereh 10, 2013 1669
fivarch 11, 2013 2286
fimarch 12, 2013 A36
fmarch 12, 2013 415 851
EMarch 13, 2013 400 2176
fivtarch 13, 2013 471 2286
fMarch 13, 2013 400 1271
Bviarch 14, 2013 415 2272
Eviarch 1, 2013 400 815
fMarch 15, 2013 477 2212
iMarch 15, 2013 398
fiMarch 15, 2013 3RS
BMaceh 15, 2013 550 1810
March 17, 2013 2186
fiMarch 18, 2013 459 2003
iMarch 18, 2013 273 732 2116
fniarch 15, 2013 2087
fiMarch 13, 2013 1958
fiMarch 19, 2033 2119
fiMarch 20, 2013 684 960
Evarch 20, 2013 554
[iMarch 20, 2013 400
iMarch 20, 2013 135
{iMarch 20, 2013 48 1821

Total WTs Dellvarad: 19851 Total WTs Picked Up: 47657

WTs Unaccounted for:

27806




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Facility #: PR0O515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling gﬁ'&"fgﬁ%ﬂ‘mﬁw

Inspection Report: 11-1188039

CTLs (Deliveries)

Tol Free 1-866-896-0600 /
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

CILs (Deliveries)

Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling ?5’?[’;‘)95‘:?2;\0%“502'5577
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545 FAX (510) 337-9335
Inspection Report: 11-1188039

" (SRS

~ By Area Tire Recycling, hne
00 American Ave

‘\-v-“—--——-- -
G e B s o e— A

AN (FAEARE AR

wegnio i | D4y Ares Tire Recycling, o
i N Amerwan Ave

I Hayward, CA 94545

— st anm——— | B

X ol o1 [21 f N

Gl Gison e

n-“hl-ﬂh
200K American Ave
e

-RIERN [k

: Tiew R ye limg, b
s Ave



CTLs (Deliveries)
Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545 Sk o Sranss
Inspection Report: 11-1188039

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
CTLs (Deliveries) 7 )W ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Facility #: PR0O515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01 0 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
i Alameda, CA 94502-6577
Name: EISay Area Tlll'e Recycling D (510) 567-6700
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

FAX (510) 337-9335
Inspection Report: 11-1188039
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ENV
CTLs (Deliveries) IRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

il (1) W ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Facility #: PR0O515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01 0 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling Alameda, CA 94502-8577

= {510) 567-6700
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545 FAX (510) 337-9335
Inspection Report: 11-1188039
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CTLs (Deliveries)

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188039
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335
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CTLs (Deliveries)

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Inspection Report: 11-1188039

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
{H W™ ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
o 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

{510) 567-8700
FAX (510) 337-8335
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Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703528-01 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling Alameda, CA 94502-8577

- ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
CTLs (Deliveries) Ao ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Q)
. (510) 567-6700

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545 FAX (510) 337-6335
Inspection Report: 11-1188039
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CTLs (Deliveries)

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188039
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX {(510) 337-9335
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CTLs {Deliveries)

Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Inspection Report: 11-1188039

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 67-6700

FAX (510) 337-8335
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-8335

CTLs (Deliveries)

Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188039




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

CTLs (Pick Ups)
Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545 FAX (510) 337-9335
Inspection Report: 11-1188039
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-8335

CTLs (Pick Ups)

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188039
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 5
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

CTLs (Pick Ups)

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling g?&‘sdg_}_g_?og“soz’%??
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545 FAX (510) 337-9335
Inspection Report: 11-1188039
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CTLs (Pick Ups)

Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188039
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 84502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335
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Bay Ares Tire Recycling, inc
20X American Ave
Hayward CA 45458
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Alameda, CA 945028577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188039

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
CTLs (Pick Ups) AN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01 » 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway. Suite 250
1)

| Scsmneerenre EC

3920851 -- A Pick Up Deiivery

Tire Program ID /| She Suffix
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oL (ORI e
-~

EDE AEE

By Ares Tire Recwciing Inc
2003 Amerwan Ave

.-H-h_--

—-".'-’-
-:—cﬂ---



. 9 WaSte Tlre Suwey & |n9p80ti0n Repor? Inspection Report Numbe: .
HIHIYCH EL’.:“'::": A '1 1188487
Ous ot s Aenchon e e s OUIVRY FOrm - Page 1 )

Part A - Survey BLUE OR BLACK INK PEN
Business Profile Inspection Details
TPID - inspection Type (Fill one)
Site Suffix: \ .7 0 3 al 2 i T o l ":.‘ RRITTY . e e 1o Y Raderrg ) Obmeruation
Loeal Ii Referral, choose refarral typo (Fill one)

Identifier: R’gog\g'zg,g, 3 O ] st O Educanons View

Business or Facility Name

ARED TIRE RELCLNG

Physical Addresa

2033 Mewn  ANE
.\.NNPQD Cb‘ qq- Inspection Date c s / 7 / { 3

Inspeciad By Inspeclos

Oy 7 1 0 ugrey

Time In Time Out
Business Rep Tille ’ & A < D AM
i ‘ A ‘ S '.,:_; P'a .l g 2 I 3 o P
i
OuN LG Azmer
= : Operational Status — Tie Type Business Raole Storage Type
TUEI e g Full ol i mpply)  (F il N e appiy; | Fl all that apply
Tire Count (Whole/PTE) . Q.1 L% L @ Arty. @ Pussenger @ Gonerator | () Oxiiioos
o ~ i

GPS  Latitude . e ' o ' Haukel @® .
o | Cmacve @ e

; ! =
Longitude - 4 . f C P @ on L End e () Gontauner
Business Type (Fill all trar apni
) New Tirq Doaler ) Auto Repair (7 Trcharyg Fles () 150w e . Retreaciar _YiEHe e ) Tire Dacived Fuel
b Used Tire Daaier {:j Aule Booy :‘ var Deals ) Colmctior L) Ciumt P
() Service Station () Hauler C Agricatine () Shiadder ® e m
Part B - Inspection of Wasie Tire Dealer Generator, Hauler and End-tige Facility ENFORCEMENT STATUS
VA  HAULING AND MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS - ;
Y ,. i et . - L Motice Of Viclation | ) Extension
L) (] PRC § 429 Waste Tie sauder Rerist oimn ane Trararor =i T -
O :’ PR § 4295 . Goantra i_. milh Fimgistereo Wasie Tire Hagtegs. Compliance Deadline
{ ) PRC § 42956 - Ragistabon 'Decal it Yalwele — S —
r _‘) s i il . i . & | If i ‘ | i
v () 4 LUH B 15455 - Responsiple Eatilies o PhYIG with Mae 2 Date Fod gk I '_f
L rl 14 CCR § 1BAS8 1 - Vi 2 DN i 2 Calr " ! ol . '
J O 1 CCR § 18456 2.1 - Sutmatiai of Comorehansive Tap Loos withis o TR e VL
) () 14 CCH G 184593 - Retantion of Compratiarn ive Trp Logs bor e
L ) M CCRE 184602 - Mandest System Plecuirernents for Registersd Waste Tie Hoii @ Relerred / CalRecyole Enforcemant
") : 14 COR § 18481 - Maniles! Svster Baquir ' feir Waste 1 '
{ { H A2 - Manites: Svetern Sean et for Tire Dealers o TR T, v
) U S ' ' 1| In Compliance - No Violations
@& () Ohas PRC S 42823~

T T BUDRETH AnD D2 KUETR) PEZFOZMED Pt UNARNONCE) \
\QE-msPECHUl heerl ESTMITED  APPROMMATELY O, \L§ WTE BT e
HaLm Dulps T \NSTEZNON. Cue T TNE (st STENTL  BEWTED MT
COUNT, MBOVE ~FEIR. FERMITTED MAMRE? Aaaq | hcew s Reveeewmy TS chse,

Inspection Form Included: @ SENT W& b P o
Comments included . CDLJ.I\} LAANG Qw{km‘x}.‘db Lo ﬂ ’LWE‘ a u_m_ mg
Business Rep's Signature Phorne Numbe In,| rector's'Signature Phone Number
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.., COMmMents Form
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B .| Waste Tire Survey & Inspection Report  guuvey reaumen i
o wiymanein ionommenens INSPECtion Form - Page 2

Part C - Facility Information BLUE OR BLACK INK PEN
Business Profile Inspection Details

TPID - Inspection

sesutfix: |\ 7 0 3 Q@ 2 § - 0 | ::':J:r- Il-ll%ﬁdi-é‘?
SWis ' spection Marmbe: o the associtod Sur vey form (Fage D
Number: - -

Photos Taken @ ves  (Cime
. Property Owner

MANGINT MILS , TNC. A5 CAUFNIA ST 1277, San FRBNOCD), ¢,

Exempt Business Type 71l appboabte)

QO PR § 42823 5 - Cement Manufactuning Plant with writen verifie Aion Ihat the by qualifies (o0 o scimphon @ Permitied o Eiai
L] e L ¥
Excluded Business Types (Fil if appicable ¥

(0 PRC § 42008 - Permitiad 8 1t Yiaste Fachly (LandBil Transier Siamon.

Permitted Regulatory Status (7 1l o0

"3 Exciucted O Unipesronitien
(D 14 CCOR § 1842004ay g s Agncuitural < & 000 ires gapapte of holeting water & seq for * Dallast Facility Type (f

i . 2 ¥~ 3 i i o I Wi o T - .
(J 14 CCR £ 18420 {a) (41 - Twe retreading facidy vath ro mere thinn 3,000 vt tres on premmees ) Major WIE (- 5,000 Tires )
() 14 CCH & 8420 (a) () - Aute dismantler <toviig 1o more thon | 500 wasts e 1 ¢ less than oD dayps

O id) Diamage
O i) :]-I-J;l('.G(-;T la

‘_‘) 1) St (e Faceite )

":} 14 CCR & 18420 (8) )8 () - Tra dealer stonoa NG More e § RO wasts e o Y g . tinar WIr (F A 099 Tirm
Part D - inspection of Waste Tire Facility
V. A WASTE TIRE STORAGE STANDARDS vV A |
Permit Requirements () ) 14CCR § 17352 - Site Security
@ O PRCE2824. Miver Veaste Tre Tty Parmit O ta) Sign 0000 St Altennsant Oan
() C' PG G AZE34 . Bhired Waste T A e Parm '._) 14 CCR § 17353(a} - Vector Control
; C 13 Ipermeable Barner O () Approved Yector Plan
S PR § A2B5003) - Compiies with Tvmgs ol Par o .
O O PRC§428500) - G TR 20 0 B 14 CCR § 17354 - Storage of Waste Tires Outdoors
) O 14CCR§ 1242002 - Applizatis for Per O tay Sloeage Uans
1’_-; L—'\ 14 00K § 18423 - rilu"f: _a’a:;;..p-'fa._-rﬂ Yer Depmat ": iy brel sres
) FLCCR § 18432 - Operaions Pl 20 T aistrict Require e e

O
O 14CCR§ 18433 Emerqency Response Plan
Recordkeeping Requirement

O O M CCRSE 1B427 . Records Avadable Qi Fon Rerne val

() O 14CCR§ 17351 - Fire Prevention Measures 0 tn) Protection from Pyrolytie, O Runoft
O (a) Communicalion Equipment O (¢} Water Suppts O O 14CCR § 17356 - Indoor Storage
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Waste Tire Survey & Inspection Report

State of Caltlornia
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-8700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log
PR #: PRO515263

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Photo #1

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri [ Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188467 | Date: May 21, 2012
Description: __Front of Bay Area Tire Recycling

Photo # 2

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri _[insp.Rtp#: 111188467 | Date: May 21, 2012
Description: __ Baled tires near the front roll up doors at the facility




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway. Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log
PR #: PR0515263

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Photo # 3

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri [ Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188467 | Date:  May 21, 2012
Description: _Side view of the baled tires located in the front of the facility

Photo # 4

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri [ Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188467 | Date: May 21, 2012
Description: _ Barrel-stacked truck tires located in the west side of the warehouse




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log
PR #: PRO515263

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri [ insp. Rtp#:  11-1188467 | Date: May 21, 2012
Description: _ Baled tires located in the west side of the warehouse

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188467

[ Date:  May 21, 2012
Description: __ Tire baler located in the middle of the warehouse




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
Photo Log ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
PR #: PRO515263

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 587-8700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Photo # 7

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | insp. Rtp #:  11-1188467

| Date: May 21, 2012
Description: __Stacks of baled tires located at the front of the facility

Photo # 8

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri [ Insp. Rtp #:  11-1188467

| Date: Mmay 21, 2012
Description: _ Stacks of baled tires located at the front of the facility




Photo Log

PR #: PRO515263
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo # 9

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri [ Insp. Rtp #:

11-1188467 | Date:  May 21, 2012

Description:

Stacks of baled tires located in the east side of the warehouse

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rip #:

11-1188467 | Date: May 21, 2012

Description:

Loose tires located in the rear of the warehouse




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 845026577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log
PR #: PRO515263

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Photo #11

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatr| [ Insp.Rtp #: 111188467 | Date: May 21, 2012
Description: _ Laced tires located in the west side of the warehouse.

LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

Photo #12

Photo Taken by:  Paresh Khatri | Insp. Rtp #: | Date:  May 21, 2012
Description:




Photo Log

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335
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Photo Log
Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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Pick Up

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 84502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335
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Photo Log

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335
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Photo Log

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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Pick Up Delivery

Waster Ties Program 10 | e Sl | e ’

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

{510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335
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Photo Log

Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-870C

FAX (510) 337-9335
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- aTi li Alameda, CA 94502-8577
Name I.3ay Are ||_-e Recycling (510) 5676700
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
Photo Log AN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01 b 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

FAX (510) 337-9335
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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Photo Log

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335




Photo Log

Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-8335
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Photo Log 65 i‘ i i\i
Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01 0
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545

Inspection Report: 11-1188467

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(610) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Photo Log

Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335
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. ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
Photo Log / ) 5 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Facility #: PR0O515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01 e 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling Alameda, CA 94502-8577

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545 g}?}(g? gﬁg‘fgsas
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 24502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log

Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-0335

Photo Log
Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log

Facility #: PR0O515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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Photo Log

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-8335
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ENVIRONMENTA TH SER'
Photo L iR L HEALTH SERVICES

/ N N ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Facility #: PR0O515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01 ts 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling ?E:?Bnag;i-{s:?o?ﬁoz.%w
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545 )

FAX (510) 337-9335
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-8335

Photo Log

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 24502-8577

Photo Log
Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

1 7-8700
Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545 5:5,\)?(2?0) R
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Photo Log

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
2 . P Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Name: I-iay Area Tire Recycling rd (510) 567-6700

Address: 2033 American Ave, Haywa , 94545 FAX (510) 337-9335

Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-8577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-8335

Photo Log

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 84502-86577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 3379335

Photo Log

Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Photo Log ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Facility #: PRO515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 5687-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Photo Log

Facility #: PR0515263 / TPID #: 1703928-01
Name: Bay Area Tire Recycling

Address: 2033 American Ave, Hayward, 94545
Inspection Report: 11-1188467
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APPENDIX B

APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA STATUTE
AND REGULATIONS



APPENDIX B

PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE

& Section 42824, Transporting Waste Tires to an Unpermitted Major Waste Tire Facility
On and after September 1, 1994, it is unlawful te direct or transport waste tires to a major waste
fire facility or to accept waste tires at a major waste tire facility unless the operator has obtained a
major waste tire facility permit.

Section 42834, Transporting Waste Tires to an Unpermitted Minor Waste Tire Facilit

On and after July 1, 1994, it is unlawful to direct or transport waste tires to a minor waste tire
facitity or to accept waste tires at @ minor waste tire facility unless the operator has obtained a
major waste tire facility permit.

& Section 42850. Complies with Terms of Permit

(a) Any person who negligently violates any provision of this chapter, or any permit, rule,
regulation, standard, or requirement issued or adopted pursuant {e this chapter, is liable for civil
penalty of not less than five hundred dollars ($500) or more than five thousand dollars ($5,000),
for each violation of a separate provision ar, for continuing violations, for each day that the
violation continues.

§ Section 42953. Contracts With Registered Waste Tire Haulers

Any person who gives, contracts, or arranges with another person to transport waste or used tires
shall utilize only & person holding a valid waste and used tire hauler registration from the board,
unless the hauler is exempt as specific in Section 42954.

TITLE 14, DIVISION 7, CHAPTER 3, Minimum Standards for Solid Waste Handling and
Disposal

Article 5.5, Section 17351, Fire Prevention Measures.

(a) Communication equipment shall be maintained at all facilities, if they are staffed by an
attendant, to ensure that the site operator can contact local fire protection authorities in the event
of fire, :

(b) Adequate equipment to aid in the control of fires must be provided and maintained at the
facility at all times. At a minimum the following items shall be maintained on site and in working
order at all times:

{1) One (1) dry chemical fire extinguisher;

{2) One (1) two and one-half gailon water extinguisher;

{3) One (1) pike pole or comparabie pole at least 10 feet in length to separate

burning from nonburning tires; and

(4) One {1) round point and cne (1) square point shovel.

(5) One (1) dry chemical fire extinguisher with a minimum rating of 4A:40BC shall

be carried on each piece of fuel-powered equipment used to handle waste tires;
(c) An adequate water supply shall be available for use by the local fire authority. The water supply
shall be capable of delivering at least 1000 gallons per minute for a duration of at least three hours

and at least 2000 gailons per minute for a duration of at least three hours if the sum of altered pius
whoie waste tires exceeds 10,000.

(d) All of the requirements of subsections () and (c) shall apply unless the local fire authority
having jurisdiction over a particular facility determines that a different requirement is necessary or

1
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adequate to meet the intent of these regulations for fire control and the protection of life and
property. This may include the availability of earth moving equipment or other approved means to
control the tire fire. Any change in, or any new, local fire authority requirements that affect the
requirements in this Article shall be reported to the Board by the operator within 30 days after their
effective date. Any requirements approved by the local fire authority shall be subject to Board
coneurience at the time of issuance or renewal of the permit,

Article 5.5, Section 17352, Facility Access and Security.

{(a) Signs--for facilities open to the public a sign shall be posted at the facility entrance stating the
name of the operator, operating hours, and site rules.

{b) Attendant--An attendant shall be present when the facility is open for business if the facility
receives tires from persons other than the operator of the facility.

(¢} Access--An access road to the facility must be maintained passable for emergency equipment
and vector control vehicles at all times. Unauthorized access must be strictly controlled.

Article 5.5, Section 17353. Vector Control Measures,

{(a) All waste tires shall be stored in a manner which prevents the breeding and harborage of
mosquitoes, rodents, and other vectors by any of the folfowing means:

(1) Cover with impermeable barriers other than soil o prevent entry or accumulation
of precipitation; or

{2) Use of treatments or methods to prevent or eliminate vector breeding as
necessary, provided the control program is approved as appropriate and effective by
the local vector control authority, if such authority exists, If no local vector control
authority exists, the local Environmental Health Department or other local agency
with authority over vector contro} shall approve the vector control plan. Any control
program approved by the local vector control authority shall be subject to Board
concurrence at the time of issuance or renewal of the waste tire facility permit.

Article 5.5, Section 17354. Storage of Waste Tires Qutdoors.

{a) Except as provided in subsection {c) waste tires shall be restricted to individual piles, which
include stacks and racks of tires that do not exceed 5,000 square feet of contiguous area. Any pile
shall not exceed 50,000 cubic feet in volume nor 10 feet in height. Piles shall not exceed 6 feet in
height when within 20 feet of any property line or perimeter fencing. Waste tires shall not be
located within 10 feet of any property line or perimeter fencing. The minirmum distance between
waste tire piles and between waste tire piles and structures that are located either on-site or off-
site shall be as specified in Table 1.

(b) Except as provided in subsection (c) waste tires shall be separated from vegetation and other
potentially flammable materials by no less than 40 feet. Accessible fire lanes with a minimum width
as specified in Table I shall be provided between tire storage units. Fire lanes shall be kept free of
flammable or combustible material and vegetation. Access to fire lane(s) for emergency vehicies
must be unobstructed at all times. Open flames, blow torches, or highly flammable materials,
including but not limited to, tire inner tubes, are prohibited within 40 feet of a waste tire pile,
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(c) All of the requirements in subsections (a) and (b) shall apply to the storage of waste tires
unless, for any particular requirement, the local fire authority having jurisdiction over a particular
facility determines that a different requirement is necessary or adequate to meet the intent of
these regulations for the prevention of fire and the protection of life and propetty. Any change in,
or any new, local fire authority requirements that affect the requirements in this Article shall be
reported to the Board by the operator within 30 days after their effective date. Any requirements

approved by the local fire authority shall be subject to Board concurrence at the time of issuance or
renewal of the permit.

(d) Surface water drainage shall be directed around and away from the waste tire storage area.

(e) Waste tires at existing waste tire facilities shall not be stored on surfaces with grades that will
interfere with firefighting equipment or personnel unless mitigation measures have been approved
in writing by the local fire authority, or a fire safety engineer registered by the State of California.
Measures established by a fire safety engineer shall be subject to approval by the local fire
authority.

(f} New waste tire facilities shall not:

(1) Be sited in any area where they may be subjected to immersion in water during a
100-year storm unless the operator demonstrates to the Board that the facility will
be designed and operated so as to prevent waste tires from migrating off site; or

(2) Be located on sites with grades or other physical features that will interfere with
firefighting equipment or personnel.

(g) Tires must be removed from rims immediately upon arrival at the facility.

{h) The site shall be designed and constructed to provide protection to bodies of water from runcff
of pyrolytic oil resulting from a potential tire fire.
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TITLE 14, DIVISION 7, CHAPTER 6, Permitting of Waste Tire Facilities and Waste Tire
Hauler Registration and Tire Manifests

Article 1, Section 18420. Applicability.
{a) The operator of a waste tire facility shall acquire a waste tire facility permit in accordance with
the requirements of this Chapter and PRC section 42808, unless any of the following conditions
exist:
(1) The waste tires are stored or disposed at a permitted solid waste disposal facility. The permit
of the solid waste facility shall be revised pursuant to Public Resources Code (PRC) section
44014 and shall conform to the requirements of Division 7, Chapter 3, Articie 5.5.
{2) The facility is using fewer than 5,000 waste tires for agricultural purposes and the waste
tires have been rendered incapable of holding accumulations of water.

(3) The facility is storing fewer than 500 waste tires.

(4) The facility is a tire treading business and not more than 3,000 waste tires are kept on the
premises.

{5) (Reserved)
{6) The facility is an automobile dismantier, as defined in Sections 220 and 221 of the Vehicle

Code, who stores waste tires on the premises of the auto dismantler for less than 90 days if not
more than 1,500 waste tires are ever accumulated on the dismantler’s premises.

(7) The facility is a tire dealer who stores waste tires on the dealer’s premises for less than 90
days if not more than 1,500 waste tires are ever accumulated on the dealer’s premises.

(b} For purposes of determining the applicability of this chapter 6, altered waste tires shail be
counted as passenger tire equivalents (PTE).

(c) (Reserved)

(d) For the purposes of Chapter 6, Articles 2 through 7 and Articles 9, 10 and 11 apply to operators
and/or businesses described under Chapter 6, Article 1.

(e) A used tire dealer” is only authorized to lawfully accept used or waste tires without 3 waste
tire facility permit if the used tire dealer is in compliance with Section 17225.820, Article 4.1,
Chapter 3 and has fewer than 1500 waste tires in accordance with Section 42808(c).

Article 2, Section 18423. Filling of Application

{(a) Every operator of a new or existing major or minor waste tire facility shall submit to the Board
a completed original and two (2) copies of the waste tire facility permit application, as specified in
Article 4 of this Chapter.

(b} Upon receipt of the application, the Board shall mark the application package with the date of
receipt. Within 30 days of receipt, the Board shall examine the application package to determine
whether it meets the requirements contained in this chapter and either accept the application as
complete or reject the application. If the Board finds the application meets the requirements, the
application shall be accepted as complete. If the Board determines that the application does not
confirm to the applicable requirements, it shall notify the applicant in writing enumerating the
grounds for rejection.
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Article 4, Section 18432. Operation Plan

{a) The Operation Plan, as required by 18431(b) shall demonstrate conformance with the technical
standards contained in 14 CCR, Division 7, Chapter 3, Article 5.5.

{b) The operator shall file amendments to the Operation Plan whenever necessary to keep the
information contained in it current.

Article 4, Section 18433, Emergency Response Plan

(a} The operator of the waste tire facility shall maintain a copy of the Emergency Response Plan at
the facility. At the time of permit issuance the approved Emergency Response Plan shall be
forwarded to the local fire authority by the permittee, The plan shall be revised as necessary to
reflect any changes in the operations of the waste tire facility or requirements of the Jocal fire
authority. The local fire authority and the Board shall be notified of any changes to the plan within
30 days of the revision. '

(b} The operator of the facility shall immediately notify the Board in the event of a fire or other
emergency if that emergency has potential significant off-site effects. Within 30 days of any such
emergency, the operator shall submit to the Board a written report describing the cause(s) of the
emergency, the results of actions taken, and an analysis of the success or failure of these actions.

Article 7, Section 18447, Retention of Records

Copies of all records required to be kept under this Chapter shall be retained by the operator for
three (3) years at the place of business and shall be made available at the site during normal
business hours for inspection and photocopy by any representative of the Board or any individual
authorized by the Board. ’

Article 8. 1 iplLo
Tire Trip Log, Retreader Trip L.og, and Electronic Reporting to the Board

As provided in this section, the Comprehensive Trip Log, or Manifest Form and Tire Trip Log, or
Retreader Trip Log shall be submitted to the CIWMB by the waste tire generator, waste tire hauler
or Retreader as specified in (a), (b), {c), or (d).

{(a)(1) If the waste tire hauler chooses to use the Manifest form, the waste tire generator shall
submit the completed original Manifest Form to the Board within ninety (90) days of the load
shipment. The Manifest Form and Tire Trip Log shall be in the waste tire hauler's posseassicn while
transporting used or waste tires. The Manifest Form and the Tire Trip Log shall be shown upon
demand to any representative of the Board, any officer of the California Highway Patrol, any peace
officer, as defined in Section 830.1 or 830.2 of the California Penal Code, or any local public officer
designated by the Board.

(2) If the waste tire hauler chooses to use the Tire Trip Log, the waste tire hauler shall submit
the completed original Tire Trip Log to the Board within ninety ($0) days of the load shipment,

(3) The Manifest Form and Tire Trip Log shall not be used after December 31, 2005,

(b) On or before January 1, 2006, the waste tire hauler shall submit a copy of the completed
Comprehensive Trip Log to the Board within ninety (90) days of the load shipment. The
Comprehensive Trip Log shall be in the waste tire hauler's possession while transporting used or
waste tires. The Comprehensive Trip Log shall be shown upon demand to any representative of the
Board, any officer of the California Highway Patrol, any peace officer, as defined in Section 830.1 or
830.2 of the California Penal Code, or any local public officer designated by the Board.
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() If the waste or used tire is a tire casing being shipped for inspection, retreading, or recapping
and is being transported by a Retreader, the waste tire generator may substitute an invoice for the
required manifest form provided by the Retreader. The invoice shall contain the date of the
transaction, the name of the customer and address, the Tire Program Identification Number of the
generator or end use facility, the name of the retreader and address, the quantity of tire casings
shipped. A copy of the invoice and Retreader Trip Log shall be in the Retreader's possession while
transporting the tire casings. The copy of the invoice and Retreader Trip Log shall be shown upon
demand to any representative of the Board, any officer of the California Highway Patrol, any peace
officer, as defined in Section 830.1 or 830.2 of the California Penal Code, or any local public officer
designated by the Board.

(1) The Retreader shall submit the completed Retreader Trip Log to the Board within ninety (90)
days of the load shipment.

{d) If approved by the Board pursuant te Public Resources Code Section 42961.5, any person that
is subject to the requirements set forth in above (a), (b}, or (¢} may substitute their own
functionally equivalent form, once approved by the Board, in lieu of the Board required form and
submit an electronic report within ninety {90) days of the load shipment to the Board, in fieu of
stbmitting the required form. The electronic report shall include all information required to be on
the Comprehensive Trip Log, Retreader Trip Log, or Manifest and Tire Trip Log forms.
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